
Utah 16U Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Lillian Bake 95 
Piper Eller 95 
Olivia Hall 105 
Nohea Booth 110 
Maquelle Pace 115 
Emerson Purser 115 
Brynlee Clarke 120 
Brynlee Sorensen 120 
Jazzman Khoundet 125 
Abbie Colvin 130 
Sammantha Clark 130 
Cadence Hansen 130 
Keira Kohler 130 
Giavonna Good 135 
London McEntire 135 
Brooke Deeter 135 
Rachel Jensen 140 
Madilyn Thompson 145 
Daisy Fackrell 155 
Kimberly Towers 170 
Evelie Kort 170 
Brezlynn Cox 190 
Tevia Nau Rarick 190 
Aspen Clark 235 

 
Utah 16U Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Caleb Heyder 88 
Keian Linnell 88 
Jack Holman 94 
Carson Altice 94 
Gavyn DeCol 94 
Reid Harris 100 
Jantz Greenhalgh 100 
Harvey Moody 106 
Evan Centeno 106 



Robinson Zukeran 113 
Kacen Jones 113 
Jesse Judkins 120 
Porter Dahl 120 
Taegan Leavitt 120 
Jorge Gabriel Sagastume 120 
Lane Monroe 126 
Jacob Millward 126 
Bear Winter 126 
Uriah Anderson 126 
Perry Fowler 126 
William Shallenberger 126 
Diesel Knudsen 132 
Brayden Bosh 132 
Braxton Trimble 138 
Jayden Davidson 138 
Riker Ohearon 138 
Joseph Whitford, Jr. 138 
Kixten Barney 138 
Pedro Puga 144 
Colton Peshell 144 
Kolvin Thompson 144 
Limoni Matakaiongo 144 
Jack Burdick 150 
Blu Stephens 150 
Cougar Betts 157 
Karl Ledbetter 157 
Kamon Thompson 157 
Zaiden Rosenthal 165 
Tayson Wylie 165 
Sunny Fager 165 
Shepard Stephens 175 
George Mansfield 175 
River Von Haden 175 
Marcus Reyes 175 
Bruce Walker 190 
Rodney Sabin 190 
Joaquin Ruiz 215 
Jaxton Holyoak 285 



Mason Mclean  285 
 

Utah 16U Greco-Roman Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Caleb Heyder 88 
Keian Linnell 88 
Carson Altice 94 
Jack Holman 94 
Gavyn DeCol 94 
Reid Harris 100 
Jantz Greenhalgh 106 
Harvey Moody 106 
Evan Centeno 106 
Kacen Jones 113 
Robinson Zukeran 113 
Jorge Gabriel Sagastume 120 
Taegan Leavitt 120 
Jesse Judkins 120 
Porter Dahl 120 
Lane Monroe 126 
Jacob Millward 126 
Bear Winter 126 
Perry Fowler 126 
Uriah Anderson 126 
Brayden Bosh 132 
Diesel Knudsen 132 
Joseph Whitford, Jr. 132 
Jayden Davidson 138 
Riker Ohearon 138 
Kixten Barney 138 
Braxton Trimble 138 
Limoni Matakaiongo 144 
Kolvin Thompson 144 
Colton Peshell 144 
Rider Eggett 144 
Pedro Puga 144 
Blu Stephens 150 
Jack Burdick 150 



Cougar Betts 157 
Karl Ledbetter 157 
Zaiden Rosenthal 165 
Tayson Wylie 165 
Sunny Fager 165 
Shepard Stephens 175 
Marcus Reyes 175 
George Mansfield 175 
Rodney Sabin 190 
Bruce Walker 190 
Kyler Olson 215 
Joaquin Ruiz 215 
Mason Mclean 285 
Jaxton Holyoak 285 

 


